Court  and  so this restoration application will

be treated as unconditionally withdrawn by  this

deed of understanding.

(3)	The  applicant  has agreed to accept the

amount  of  Rs.3,61,000/-  (Rupees  Three  lacs,

sixty  one thousand only ) against the permanent

future maintenance for herself and for her minor

child,  it  is  also  agreed  by  the  applicant

Pritiben  that the said amount is sufficient for

future maintenance of herself and a minor  child

and  so  the amount will be divided between them

as under:-

Rs.2,25,000/-  (Rupees  two  lacs,  twenty  five

thousand) will be invested in 6 years long terms

F.D.  in the  joint  name  of  minor  child  and

Pritiben N.    Bhavsar  the  applicant, with the

clear understanding that,  the  minor  will  get

only the interest amount during the period which

[...]

the child.   The  said F.D.  will be kept in the

custody of  applicant  Pritiben.    It  is  also

agreed  and  accepted  by the applicant Pritiben

that    the    rest    of    the    amount    of

Rs.1,36,000/(Rupees One lac, thirty six thousand

only)  will  be  given  to  her  by the opponent

Ashesh Bhavsar though draft by way of  permanent

maintenance  which  is sufficient for the future

maintenance  for  applicant  Pritiben  and   she